



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 23/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 44/2025**

NAVDEEP @ SONUAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Ranjan, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

+ **CRL.A. 47/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 87/2025**

KRISHANAppellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

1. Learned APP seeks and is allowed last opportunity to file status report within one week.
2. Relist on 07.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2025/as