



\$~18 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 23/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 44/2025

NAVDEEP @ SONUAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan (DHCLSC)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State with SI Pankaj, PS Bawana with
mother of the victim.

+ CRL.A. 47/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 87/2025

KRISHANAppellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan (DHCLSC)

versus

THE STATE (GOVT.OF NCT) DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State with SI Pankaj, PS Bawana with
mother of the victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

List the matter for hearing on 16.01.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/rs